Hermetic Press-fit Package
Issue 4 – October 2014 1 www.diodes.com
Packaging details (standard)
Package dimensions
Dimensions in millimeters are control dimensions, dimensions in inches are approximate
DIM   Millimeters     Inches
  MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
A 15,00 15,50 16,00 0,591 0,610 0,630

Hermetic Press-fit Package
Issue 4 – October 2014 12 www.diodes.com
Ordering information:
For basic diode (standard package):
- type
- repetitive peak reverse voltage
For basic diode type with modification of the Press-Fit package:
- type
- repetitive peak reverse voltage
- drawing number for the Press-Fit package modification
- if necessary specify the length accordingly the drawing
- if necessary specify the angle of flexible cable/wire
definition of angle
Ordering sample
Device Comments
BYY58-200 BYY58 with VRRM = 200V; standard package
BYY57-400; No.2 BYY57 with VRRM = 400V with bent connector flag
BYY57-200; No.6 BYY57 with VRRM = 200V with M8 screw base and soldering eye
BYY57-400; No.8; A3=35mm;
α=90°
BYY57 with VRRM = 400V with flexible cable; length=35mm;
cable upright
BYY58-700; No.9; A3=40mm;
α=0°
BYY57 with VRRM = 700V with wire; length=40mm; wire
horizontal
Package quantity